

Office of the Dean Academic Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur) P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637 Website : <u>https://www.iiests.ac.in</u>

No. 176/ACAD/2023

Date: April 28, 2023

NOTICE

This is to inform that the examinations of following subjects shall be held on May 01, 2023 in Room No S-281, First Floor, Electrical Engineering Department. **Rest of the Examinations shall be conducted as per the Seating Arrangement already Notified.**

Sl No	Subject Name	Semester	Department	Date	Examination Venue
1	MS5201 Human Resource Management	2 nd Semester	SOMS	May 01, 2023	Room No S-281, First Floor, Electrical Engineering Department
2	MS6201 Strategic Management	4 th Semester	SOMS	May 01, 2023	Room No S-281, First Floor, Electrical Engineering Department
3	AM5203 Mechanics of Plates and Shells	2 nd Semester	AE&AM	May 01, 2023	Room No S-281, First Floor, Electrical Engineering Department
4	AP6201 Metropolitan and Regional Planning	2 nd Semester	Architecture & Planning	May 01, 2023	Room No S-281, First Floor, Electrical Engineering Department

This is issued with the concurrence of the Dean (Academic).

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya Joint Registrar (Academic)

Date: April 28, 2023

No. 176/ACAD/1(06)/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The HOD- AE&AM, Architecture & Planning & SOMS
- 2. The Chairman-SUGC & SPGC
- 3. The Professor-In-Charge(Examination)
- 4. The Student Senate
- 5. The Academic Section-File
- 6. Institute Website

Shattacher 12

Joint Registrar IIEST, Shibpur (Academic)